

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28870/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CR No.4385/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM NIWAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhashis R. Saren, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
respondent No. 1 to file counter affidavit, failing which, he shall not be
allowed to file the same.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|