

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28870/2011

RAM NIWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.M.Vishnu,adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is still awaited. Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent No.1 submits that respondent No.2 did not contest the proceedings before the Court below and remained exparte through out. In the light of above, Ld.counsel for the petitioner may take fresh steps including an application to dispense with notice against respondent No.2 under the Supreme Court Rules. Take fresh steps within four weeks.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.81

-2-

Other wise, Ld.counsel for the petitioner offers to take out dasti. Permitted as a last chance. If the application for dispensing of notice is not filed, take out dasti within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 19.11.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|