

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28870/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CR No.4385/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM NIWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S.Shamsherry, Adv.
Mr. Shibhashish R.Soren, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. V.M.Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At request post on 04.10.2013.

Additional documents, compilation, if any, be filed in the meantime.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

| |
| |