

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28870/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CR No.4385/2011 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM NIWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mandal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel for parties to  
mention before the Vacation Bench.(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master