

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28870/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/07/2011 in CR No. 4385/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM NIWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RArguing counsel for the petitioner is reported to be unwell,
post on Monday, the 22nd September, 2014.(Mahabir Singh)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER